Hilbert, WI

July 2022
From the Village Board — Highlights from the Regular Board Meeting:
The Village Board approved the following:
e To give TIF assistance (Developer Assistance Grant) to Nick & Vicki Mirsberger, LLC for a new
building project and an office addition project in the amount of $69,400.
e To give TIF assistance (Developer Assistance Grant) to CIF Estates, LLC for new home projects on
Lots 30, 34, & 38 in the amount of $69,800.
e To hire Robert E. Lee & Associates, LLC regarding their proposal for the drain tile on Cedar St.
e The final payment request in the amount of $35,205 to MRD Group, Inc. and any outstanding
bills to Cedar Corporation regarding the Bel Brands Property Project.
e To submit a final draw request to close out the Bell Brands Property Project.
e To pay the final fumigating invoice regarding the 3 St. apartments with the agreement that no
future invoices are to be paid by the Village.
e The application for a Class B License for La Familia Mexican Grill & Bar, LLC.
e The contract with Eastshore Humane Association and a donation of $441.49.
e The request to hold a Farmer’s Market at the Local Lounge on Saturday, July 30, 2022 and
Saturday, August 27, 2022 —9 a.m. to 12 p.m.
The Village received notice of the following:
e Notice of the 2022 Full Value Assessment for Manufacturing Property.
e Notice of receipt of the Quarterly Street Aid Payment in the amount of $17,305.90.
e Notice from Wisconsin Retirement System — 2023 Contribution Rates.

Upcoming Events!

Hilbert Farmer’s Market — Saturday, July 30, 2022 & Saturday August 27, 2022 at The Local Lounge —
245 W. Main St. — 9 a.m. to 12 p.m. Local Crafts, Vendors, Food and more!

Annual Cheesehead Run — Saturday, August 13, 2022 by the Village Centre on Main St. — Register online.
Vic Ferrari Farewell Concert — Sunday, August 14, 2022 @ 2 p.m. at the Hilbert Civic Park hosted by the
Hilbert Volunteer Fire Department and the Hilbert Lions.

Voices of Peace Gospel Fest — Friday, August 19, 2022 ~1 p.m. to 9 p.m. & Saturday, August 20, 2022
from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m. at the Hilbert Civic Park. Free Admission!

Fochs Trails Subdivision — 2" Addition

Fochs Trails Subdivision on the east side of the Village is expanding! Twelve additional
residential lots have been added and are available for sale. If you are interested in purchasing
one of these lots or would like additional information, please contact Chris Bratz with Century

21 Ace Realty at (920)418-3985.



Hazardous Waste Disposal Dates (APPOINTMENTS REQUIRED) 920-849-1442

e Friday, August 19, 2022, 9-11 a.m., Brillion Public Works — Gerry’s Way or near 638 W. Ryan St.

Electronic Waste Disposal Dates (NO APPOINTMENTS REQUIRED)

¢ Waednesday, August 10, 2022, 1-5 p.m., Harrison Public Works Garage — W5298 Hwy 114

Next Regular Board Meeting: Monday, August 8, 2022 at 7 p.m.

Annual Board of Review Session: Monday, July 18, 2022 from 5:30 p.m. —7:30 p.m.
Primary Election: Tuesday, August 9, 2022 7 a.m.- 8 p.m. @ the Village Clerk’s Office
Village of Hilbert Website: www.villageofhilbert.com
Village Clerk’s Office E-mail: hilbertclerk@villageofhilbert.com

Village Clerk’s Office Phone: (920) 853-3241

Please note that the August Board Meeting will be one day earlier than usual due to the Election.




