The Voice of the Village

Hilbert, WI

August 2022

From the Village Board — Highlights from the Regular Board Meeting:
The Village Board approved the following:
e The Final Pay request to Highway Landscapers regarding the multi-use trail in Village Meadows
Subdivision in the amount of $4,642.53.
e To conduct a pilot program for phosphorus removal at the Wastewater Treatment Plant.
e The key holder agreement regarding the mailbox units in Village Meadows Subdivision.
e Operator’s license to Jane Ladewig.
e For Mark Fochs to attend a review/study class in preparation for the Advanced Wastewater
Certification testing in the amount of $200.
e The contract with Robert E. Lee & Associates for engineering services for the request of the
replacement of the water system Aquamag Feed Pump.
To allow the closing off of Chestnut Street between 7t & 8™ Streets during Gospel Fest.
To grant a variance for the number of dogs allowed to two property owners.
To remove the wooden stage inside the big pavilion at the Civic Park.
The request from the Hilbert Lions & Hilbert Fire Department to use a couple of hours of the
Village’s contract with the Calumet County Sheriff's Department for the Vic Ferrari Concert
being held on August 14, 2022 at the Civic Park in order to have police presence at the event.
e The request from the developer to install curb & gutter in Fochs Trails Subdivision.
e To advertise to sell an air compressor and air hammers and put the funds towards the water
equipment fund.
e The request for donations letter regarding the park bathrooms for the Civic Park to be sent to
businesses.
e The committee recommendation regarding holding employee reviews earlier and not changing
compensation at this time.
e The job description for the weekend part-time employee position to be advertised.

The Village received notice of the following:
o Notice of the Preliminary 2022 Statement of Changes in Equalized Values.
e Notice of the Preliminary Net New Construction for 2022.
e Notice of the 2022 First Dollar Credit Payment in the amount of $27,814.84.
e Notice of Receipt of the 2022 Exempt Computer Aid for Real Estate in the amount of $785.10.
e Notice of Receipt of the 2022 Exempt Computer Aid for TIF District in the amount of $1,416.48.
Notice of Receipt of the 2022 Video Service Provider Aid in the amount of $2,306.83.
Notice of the 2022 School Levy Tax Credit Payment in the amount of $117,609.72.
Notice of Receipt of the 1% Installment of 2022 Shared Revenue in the amount of $70,237.49.
Notice of Receipt of the 2022 Fire Dues Payment in the amount of $3,886.61.
e The 2021 Audit Report.



e Notice of the Preliminary 2022 TIF Value Limitation Report.
e Notice of the Preliminary 2022 Statement of Changes in TID Value.

Upcoming Events!

Annual Cheesehead Run — Saturday, August 13, 2022 by the Village Centre on Main St. — Register online.
Vic Ferrari Farewell Concert — Sunday, August 14, 2022 @ 2 p.m. at the Hilbert Civic Park hosted by the
Hilbert Volunteer Fire Department and the Hilbert Lions.

Voices of Peace Gospel Fest — Friday, August 19, 2022 — 1 p.m. to 9 p.m. & Saturday, August 20, 2022
from 10 a.m. to 8 p.m. at the Hilbert Civic Park. Free Admission!

Fochs Trails Subdivision — 2" Addition

Fochs Trails Subdivision on the east side of the Village is expanding! Twelve additional
residential lots have been added and are available for sale. If you are interested in purchasing
one of these lots or would like additional information, please contact Chris Bratz with Century

21 Ace Realty at (920)418-3985.

Hazardous Waste Disposal Dates (APPOINTMENTS REQUIRED) 920-849-1442

e Friday, August 19, 2022, 9-11 a.m., Brillion Public Works — Gerry’s Way or near 638 W. Ryan St.

Next Regular Board Meeting: Tuesday, September 13, 2022 at 7 p.m.
Village of Hilbert Website: www.villageofhilbert.com
Village Clerk’s Office E-mail: hilbertclerk@villageofhilbert.com

Village Clerk’s Office Phone: (920) 853-3241




